506177541 07/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6224279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SPHYNX COLLECTION, LLC	05/30/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLEYOOP, INC.
Street Address:	8721 SANTA MONICA BLVD., SUITE 407
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29692709	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513512900

Email: blichtscheidl@kaganbinder.com

Correspondent Name: KAGAN BINDER PLLC

Address Line 1: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCL0002/US/2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TER: BETHANY LICHTSCHEIDL			
SIGNATURE:	/Bethany Lichtscheidl/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2020			

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sphynx_Collection_California_Certificate_of_Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT 506177541 REEL: 053349 FRAME: 0190



State of California **Secretary of State**

Certificate of Conversion

File# 201423410243

FILED Secretary of State State of California

JUN 0 4 2019 &

**************************************	uctions, before completing this	form.	t This S	Space For Filing	Use Only	
Converted Entity Information	····					
Name of Converted Entity						
Alleyoop, Inc.						
2. Form of Entity		3. Jurisdiction				
Corporation		Delaware				
 Mailing Address of Chief Executive Of 		City		State	Zip Code	
8721 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite					<i></i>	
5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office		City		State	Zip Code	
8721 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite	#407, Los Angeles, CA 90034					
Street Address of the California Office.	if any - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code	
8721 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite	#407, Los Angeles, CA 90034			CA		
 If the converting entity is a California an agent for service of process: its section 1505 that agrees to be your ad- individual, list the agent's business or ri- agent. Do not list an address if the age Name of Agent For Service of Proce 	gent for service of process. You may esidential street address, Item 7c: If it nt is a California registered corporate	not list the convert	gistered in CA u ed entity as the	inder California agent. Item 7b	Corporations Code: If the agent is an	
Leila Kashani Manshoory						
b. If an individual, Street Address of A	gent for Service of Pracess - Do not lis	st a P.O. Box	City	State	Zip Code	
8721 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite	#407, Los Angeles, CA 90034			네 성 휴재		
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of A 8721 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite			City	State	Zip Code	
Converting Entity Information	**************************************	55555000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	************************	555500000000000000000000000000000000000	
8. Name of Converting Entity					***************************************	
Sphynx Collection, LLC						
9. Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction	11.0	A Secretary of S	State Ella Nivert	:6	
limited liability company	California		11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any 201423410243			
12. The principal terms of the plan of con-	version were approved by a vote o	f the number of inte	erests or shares	TZJTIUZ S of each class	that equaled or	
minerage and serio redellers, it a soft to	as radonan' ma minamin'i Mas tadrii	red for each class:				
The class and number of outstanding in Membership interest	terests entitled to vote. ANI	D <u>The p</u>	ercentage vote	required of each	n class.	
remotistip litterest			Tarabata ji	51%		
Additional Information	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	-	(*************************************	
13. Additional information set forth on the at	acned pages, if any, is incorporated	I herein by this refer	ence and made	part of this ceri	lificate.	
14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the lam the person who executed this instruction of the lambda series	ne laws of the State of California that urnent, which execution is my act an	it the foregoing is to d deed.	e and correct o	f my awn knowl	edge, I declare	
		Leila Kashani Ma	nchnon/ Man	aner		
Signature of Affihorized Person		Type or Print Name				
		. New et a marragille	and the Di Mill	ruiceu Herson		
Signature of Authorized Person	***************************************	Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				
DNV-1A (REV 10/2018)	55500000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	**************************************	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	RETARY OF STATE	
			MAH	MUYEU BY SECR	CETABY OF STATE	

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/29/2020

REEL: 053349 FRAME: 0191